LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY P. O. Box 3579 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

ſ

OPERATOR	Santa Fe Energy Company	ADDRESS 500 West Ohio,	Midland, TX 7970
LEASE NAME	Lone Ranger	WELL NO. 1	
LOCATION	1980'FSL & 660'FEL, Section 10,	T-13-S, R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico	
	ANGLE-		ACCUMULATIV
DEPTH	INCLINATION DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMEN
485	1/4	2.12	2.12
964	1/2	4.18	6.30
1460	1/2	4.33	10.63
1963	• 3/4	6.58	17.21
2489	3/4	6.89	24.10
2638	3/4	1.95	26.05
3134	3/4	6.49	32.54
3648	1 1/4	11.22	43.76
4065	3/4	5.46	49.22
4557	l	8.59	57.81
5021	1	8.10	65.91
5524	3/4	6.58	72.49
6032	1	8.86	81.35
6537	1	8.81	90.16
7111	1	10.02	100.18
7605	1 1/4	10.78	110.96
8113	1 1/4	11.08	122.04
8619	1 1/4	11.04	133.08
8825	2 1/4	8.09	141.17
9318	. 1 3/4	15.06	156.23
9666	1/2	3.04	159.27
,169	3/4	6.58	165.85
,526	2 1/2	15.57	181.42
,384	2 1/2	37.43	218.85
,727	2 1/4	13.47	232.32

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

TITLE Vice President - Contracts

AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared <u>Gary W. Chappell</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 22nd day of March

1984. Tanela

Pamela A. Hughes () Notary Public in and for the County of Midland, Texas

RECEIVED JUII 25198**4** NUN CALLER STATE